LTM4693
1
Rev. 0
For more information www.analog.comDocument Feedback
TYPICAL APPLICATION
FEATURES DESCRIPTION
Ultrathin Low VIN, 2A Buck-Boost
µModule Regulator

MODE/SYNC
FREQ
ORDER INFORMATION
PART NUMBER PAD OR BALL FINISH
PART MARKING* JDEC
FINISH CODE
PACKAGE
TYPE
MSL
RATING
TEMPERATURE RANGE
(SEE NOTE 2)DEVICE FINISH CODE
LTM4693EV#PBF
Au (RoHS) 4693 V e4 LGA 3 –40°C to 125°C
LTM4693IV#PBF
• Contact the factory for parts specified with wider operating
temperature ranges. *Pad or ball finish code is per IPC/JEDEC
J-STD-609.
• Recommended LGA and BGA PCB Assembly and Manufacturing Procedures
• LGA and BGA Package and Tray Drawings
LTM4693
3
Rev. 0
For more information www.analog.com
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Note 1: Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings
may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to any Absolute
Maximum Rating condition for extended periods may affect device
reliability and lifetime.
Note 2: The LTM4693 is tested under pulsed load conditions such
that TJ ≈ TA.  The LTM4693E is guaranteed to meet performance
specifications over the 0°C to 85°C internal operating temperature
range. Specifications over the full –40°C to 125°C internal operating
temperature range are assured by design, characterization and correlation
with statistical process controls. The LTM4693I is guaranteed to meet
specifications over the full –40°C to 125°C internal operating temperature
range. Note that the maximum ambient temperature consistent with
these specifications is determined by specific operating conditions in
conjunction with board layout, the rated package thermal resistance and